Hikma Exhibit M-1 Maximum Payments

Payment Type

Remediation
Payments

Fees and
Costs
Payments

Maximum Cash
Conversion

Total

Base Payment (40% of Total)

$38,327,317

Incentive Payments:

Maximum Incentive Payment A
(60% of Total)

$57,490,976

$38,327,317

Maximum Incentive Payment
BC
(57% of Total)

$54,616,427

Maximum Incentive Payment D
(10% of Total)

$9,581,829

Maximum Incentive Payment (A
or BC+D, up to 60% of Total per
state)

$57,490,976

Maximum Exhibit R Attorney
Fee and Cost Funds

Additional Remediation Amount

$12,742,534

$12,742,534

$2,055,248

$2,055,248

Maximum Cash Conversion

$6,944,074

$6,944,074

Total

$95,818,293

$14,797,782

$6,944,074

$117,560,149




Payment Date-
August 1, 2025

$38,327,317 | $57,490,976 | $54,616,427

$95,818,293

Cash
Conversion
Amount
Distribution
Date-

May 15, 2027

$6,944,074

Incentive
Payment D
Release Date-
August 1, 2027

$4,790,914.50 | $4,790,914.50

Incentive
Payment D
Release Date-
August 1, 2029

$4,790,914.50 | $4,790,914.50

TOTALS

$38,327,317 | $57,490,976 | $54,616,427 | $9,581,829 $95,818,293 | §$6,944,074




