Hikma Exhibit M-1 Maximum Payments									
Payment Type	Remediation Payments	Fees and Costs Payments	Maximum Cash Conversion	Total					
Base Payment (40% of Total)	\$38,327,317			\$38,327,317					
Incentive Payments:									
Maximum Incentive Payment A (60% of Total)	\$57,490,976								
Maximum Incentive Payment BC (57% of Total)	\$54,616,427								
Maximum Incentive Payment D (10% of Total)	\$9,581,829								
Maximum Incentive Payment (A or BC+D, up to 60% of Total per state)				\$57,490,976					
Maximum Exhibit R Attorney Fee and Cost Funds		\$12,742,534		\$12,742,534					
Additional Remediation Amount		\$2,055,248		\$2,055,248					
Maximum Cash Conversion			\$6,944,074	\$6,944,074					
Total	\$95,818,293	\$14,797,782	\$6,944,074	\$117,560,149					

Exhibit M-2									
Date of Payment	Maximum Base Payments (40%)	Maximum Incentive Payment A (60%)	Maximum Incentive Payment BC (57%)	Maximum Incentive Payment D (10%)	Maximum Remediation Payment (Base + [A or BC+D, up to 60% per state])	Maximum Cash Conversion			
Payment Date- August 1, 2025	\$38,327,317	\$57,490,976	\$54,616,427		\$95,818,293				
Cash Conversion Amount Distribution Date- May 15, 2027						\$6,944,074			
Incentive Payment D Release Date- August 1, 2027				\$4,790,914.50	\$4,790,914.50				
Incentive Payment D Release Date- August 1, 2029				\$4,790,914.50	\$4,790,914.50				
TOTALS	\$38,327,317	\$57,490,976	\$54,616,427	\$9,581,829	\$95,818,293	\$6,944,074			